DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES REGULAR MEETING AT CITY HALL MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 2020 AT 6:30pm

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock

Roll Call: Rob Baldwin, Karen McMillan, Kim Homburger, Mike Craddock, Richard Anderson

Business of the Audience: None

- 1. Approval of Agenda: Mrs. McMillan made a motion to approve the Agenda. Mr. Baldwin seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 2. Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department Report: None
- 3. Public Hearing to determine the cost of Abatement to be a Lien on said Property located at 334 N. Oregon St: Opened at 6:30 pm. Mr. Baldwin made a motion to put Lien said Property located at 334 N. Oregon St. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously. Closed at 6:42 pm.
- 4. Complaint on City Administrator to put information in writing: Ms. Beck was present; she wanted to know what the City could do about the problem going on behind her house.
- 5. Request from Butte Valley Museum to set day rate fee for water use or set up a water usage charge: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to table for next Council Meeting. Mr. Anderson seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 6. Request to use City Van on weekends: Mr. Anderson made a motion to deny use City Van on weekends. Mr. Craddock seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 7. Resolution 20-14 to approve CARES ACT CDBG CV Allocation for eligible projects: Mr. Anderson made a motion to approve CARES ACT CDBG CV Allocation for eligible projects. Mr. Craddock seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 8. Council to decide will appoint in lieu of election, California Elections Code Section 10229: Mr. Craddock made a motion to appoint in lieu of election, California Elections Code Section 10229. Mr. Anderson seconded. Four Ayes, One Noe.
- 9. Admin & Staff-Council Reports:
 - A. Update on Chlorinator and Connection at 4th Street:
 - B. Fire Department discussion: Table next Council Meeting

 $\label{lem:consent_agenda-Mr.} Consent\ Agenda-Mr.\ Anderson\ made\ a\ motion\ to\ combine\ A\ \&\ B\ and\ to\ approve.\ Ms.\ Homburger\ seconded.\ Motion\ was\ passed\ unanimously.$

- A. Approval of Payment of Bills:
- B. Approval of Minutes of the Meeting, August 3, 2020:
- 10. Future Agenda items and Information: Fire Dept, Museum, Carol McKay job

Adjournment: 7:26 pm	
	Mike Craddock, Mayor
Betty Sammis, City Clerk	